PNEUTRAINER-400
Pneumatics - Electropneumatics
www.smctraining.com • international.training@smc.com 48
PNEUMATICS
End-to-end solution for training in pneumatics and electro-pneumatics
In the following TECHNOLOGIES...
VACUUM SENSORS PROGRAMM.
CONTROLLERS

00
*Reference dependent on socket, voltage and/or language. Further information: Product
configurator or How To Order (web).
51
www.smctraining.com • international.training@smc.com 52
PNEUTRAINER-400
PNEUTRAINER-400 - With this system you could...
PNEUTRAINER-400  comes up with different practical activities targeting skills in the technologies
featuring in the table (below).
This shows how the PNEUTRAINER-400 is suitable to develop skills in the specific technology.
This shows that PNEUTRAINER-400 can help develop skills in the specific technology even though there are other
more appropriate products in the range.
RELATED eLEARNING-200
COURSES
Principles of pneumatics
(SMC-101)
Introduction to electricity
(SMC-102)
DC electricity (SMC-103)
AC electricity (SMC-104)
Solid state (SMC-105)
Sensors technology (SMC-108)
@eLEARNING-200
Find out more about the theory
behind the technologies developed
in PNEUTRAINER-400 with our
eLEARNING-200 courses.
*See eLEARNING-200 chapter for
more information
TECHNOLOGIES
SK
IL
LS
TECH DOCUM.
CREATION
TECH DOCUM.
UNDERSTANDING
OPERATION
PROGRAMMING
DESIGNING
TROUBLESHOOT.
ANALYSIS
PNEUMATICS VACUUM SENSORS
PROGRAMM.
CONTROLLERS
INSTALLATION
AND ASSEMBLY
PNEUTRAINER-400 - Extra equipment
There are other products in the range to complement PNEUTRAINER-400.
autoSIM-200 is software that can design and simulate
pneumatic, electro-pneumatic, hydraulic circuits, etc. It is also
used for programming them plus monitoring and control of
pre-defined 2D and 3D models.
*See autoSIM-200 chapter for more information.
• autoSIM-200
PNEUTRAINER-400 - Configuration
PNEUTRAINER-400 - Complete laboratory
Getting the right PNEUTRAINER-400 configuration is as easy as:
Discover our proposal for laboratories and the best combination of the PNEUTRAINER-400 and
other accessories in the chapter “Product packs”.
• Steps to follow
1.- Select the panel and the necessary extras.
2.- Select the chosen standard set or a personalised configuration.
3.- For a personalised configuration, select the references required.
• VAC-400
The VAC-400 equipment is particularly designed to develop skills

PN4114 - Block of 2 solenoid valves, 5/2 double + 1  single
*Reference dependent on socket, voltage and/or language. Further information: Product
configurator or How To Order (web).
www.smctraining.com • international.training@smc.com 68
 - Input voltage: 100÷240VAC
 -Output: 24VDC / 2,5A.
 -Protection against short circuits.
 - Input switch and LED display.
 -Supply cable included.
* Other options available on request.
Control modules
PN4056-XX* - Power supply
 -4 mm safety terminals for use with quick connection wiring.
 - Includes latching pushbutton.
 -Two independent contacts, NO and NC.
PN4035 - ON/OFF switch
 -4 mm safety terminals for use with quick connection wiring.
 - Includes double contact, NO and NC.
PN4034 - Emergency stop knob (electrical)
 -4 mm safety terminals for use with quick connection wiring.
 -Two push-buttons and a latching push-button.
 - Independent light indicator.
 -Two push-button switch contacts.
PN4036 - Set of electrical inputs (Button pad with 3 push-buttons)
 - Includes three relays with 24V coil and 4 switchable contacts.
 -Relay-active LED.
 -4 mm safety terminals for use with quick connection wiring.
PN4038 - Set of 3 relays
 - Includes relay with 24V coil and 4 switched contacts.
 - LED display of active relay.
PN4037 - Relay, 3 switched contacts
 - Includes disconnection timer relay.
 - LED display showing timer status.
 -Time programmable between 0,1s and 1h.
 -4 mm safety terminals for quick connection wiring.
PN4039 - Timed relay closure
69
P
N
E
U
TR
A
IN
E
R
-4
00
PNEUTRAINER-400
Control modules
 - Includes 8 pilot lights and a buzzer.
 -Supplementary sockets for power distribution.
 -4 mm safety female sockets for quick connection wiring.
 - Includes two timer relays, one for connection and the other for disconnection.
 -24V coil, with switch contact.
 - LED display of timer status.
 -Time programmable between 0,1s and 1h.
PN4047 - Indicators (pilots, buzzer)
PN4040 - Set of 2 timer relays
 - Includes inputs for counting and discounting.
 -Power supply: 24V.
 -Electromechanical preselection.
 -Manual or electrical reset.
 -Switch contact.
 - It has 4 mm safety female sockets for quick connection wiring.
PN4048 - Electric counter
 - It has 4 blocks of 4 safety female sockets of 4 mm, interconnected together.
 -This allows the user to carry out simple interconnections for complex circuits
on different parts of the panel.
PN4049 - Electrical distributor
 -Operating voltage: 24V.
 -Maximum current: 40mA.

 -Programming tools not included. Consult for other PLC brands.
*Reference dependent on socket, voltage and/or language. Further information: Product
configurator or How To Order (web).
 -Benchtop module or for panel which includes a Siemens KTP700 Basic
HMI
 -Screen: 7 inch TFT display.
 -Resolution: 800 x 480 pixel (horizontal x vertical).
 -Ports: 1 USB & 1 Ethernet.
PN4441 - Benchtop HMI module - Siemens KTP-700
71
P
N
E
U
TR
A
IN
E
R
-4
00
PNEUTRAINER-400
P/V - V/P converters
 - Includes pneumatic-electrical converter.
 -0-0,8MPa adjustable, with pressure indicator display.
 -PNP output with built-in LED display.
 -Operating voltage: 12-24Vdc.
PN4041 - Electrical contact pressure switch
PN4095 - Pressure switch, towards transistor
 -Pressure switch function included in a pressure gauge.
 -Pressure range: 0 to 1 MPa.
 - Ideal for checking in-line pressure.
PN4098 - Pressure gauge with electrical contact
 -Pressure indicator display of 3 1/2 digits.
 -Operation indicator gauge.
 -Adjustment of positive and vacuum pressure.
 -Power supply between 12 and 24Vdc.
 -Double PNP output in open catch, plus analog output.
PN4097 - Programmable digital pressure switch. Analog / digital outputs
 -Pressure range adjustment -0,1 to 0 MPa.
 -PNP output
PN4096 - Vacuum pressure switch, towards transistor
www.smctraining.com • international.training@smc.com 72
 -Proportional traslances, adjustable pressure and programmable.
 - 3-digit display gauge.
 - Input code: 4-20mA.
 -Analogic output signal: 1-5V.
PN4099 - Programmable proportional electro-pneumatic transducer
 -Flow adjustment in accordance with analog code.
 - Integrated control amplifier-converter card. Direct control by
4 to 20 mA current.
 -Operating differential pressure: 0-0.7 MPa.
PN4566 - Proportional flow rate 2-way electro valve
 -Pressure range: 0 to 1 MPa.
 -Supply voltage: 12 to 24Vdc.
 -Output: 1 to 5Vdc.
PN4104 - Analog pressure sensor
 -Digital display of pressure for 7 types of units, 3-digit display.
 -Display of absolute pressure.
 -Programming of cut-off pressure.
 -Supply voltage: 12 to 24Vdc.
 -Number of outlets: 2 channels x 2 outlets.
PN4105 - Digital Pressure Display for analog sensor
 -Operating voltage: 24V.
 -Consumption: 45mA.
 -Pressure range: -1 to 0,1 MPa.
 - Three numerical digits.
 -PNP output with snap connection cables.
PN4072 - Programmable digital vacuum pressure switch. Analog / digital outputs
73